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Lakeland Stages
 01 September 2018

Results

Overall Winner: Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton [Ford Fiesta]
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Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 1 Josh Moffett
Monaghan

Stephen Thornton
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta 8
0:31:37

0:40
32:17

2nd 108 Desi Henry
Portglenone

Liam Moynihan
Cork

Škoda Fabia R5 9
0:32:18

-
32:18

+0:01

+0:01

3rd 9 Vivian Hamill
Ballygawley

Andrew Grennan Ford Fiesta R5 8
0:32:20

-
32:20

+0:02

+0:03

4th 6 Cathan McCourt
Dromore

Barry McNulty
Enniskillen

Ford Fiesta 9
0:32:34

-
32:34

+0:14

+0:17

5th 5 Adrian Hetherington
Dungannon

Gary Nolan
Wexford

Toyota Corolla WRC 9
0:32:35

-
32:35

+0:01

+0:18

6th 4 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Paddy Robinson
Letterkenny

Ford Focus WRC 9
0:32:55

-
32:55

+0:20

+0:38

7th 10 Alan Smyth
Omagh

Mac Kierans
Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
8

0:33:19

-
33:19

+0:24

+1:02

8th 14 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC 9
0:33:25

-
33:25

+0:06

+1:08

9th 7 Stephen McCann
Cavan

Kaine Treanor
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta R5 9
0:33:22

0:20
33:42

+0:17

+1:25

10th 12 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Damien Duffin
Rasharkin

Citroën DS3 R5 9
0:33:48

-
33:48

+0:06

+1:31

11th 21 David Crossen
Comber

Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MkII 6
0:33:49

-
33:49

+0:01

+1:32

12th 22 Frank Kelly
Moy

Sean Ferris
Drumquin

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:33:57

-
33:57

+0:08

+1:40

13th 34 Liam Regan
Belfast

Gary McElhinney
Lahey

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2
0:34:09

-
34:09

+0:12

+1:52

14th 17 Conor McCourt
Dromore

Caolan McKenna
Ballinamallard

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:33:54

0:40
34:34

+0:25

+2:17

15th 38 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Paul Hone
Claudy

Opel Adam R2 4
0:34:50

-
34:50

+0:16

+2:33

16th 72 Austin Snow
Omagh

Ryan McCloskey
Omagh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:34:56

-
34:56

+0:06

+2:39

17th 26 Oran Donnelly
Ballymena

Mo Downey
Scarva

Ford Escort 6
0:35:00

-
35:00

+0:04

+2:43

18th 29 Ashley Dickson
Drumquin

James Lowry
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:35:17

-
35:17

+0:17

+3:00

19th 41 Derek Mackarel
Monaghan

Muireann Hayes
Cork

Vauxhall Nova 4
0:35:24

-
35:24

+0:07

+3:07

20th 35 Stephen Dickson
Drumquin

Tommy Hayes
Tipperary

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:35:27

-
35:27

+0:03

+3:10

21st 44 Andrew Bustard
Castlederg

Stephen Griffith
Enniskillen

Ford Escort 5
0:35:41

-
35:41

+0:14

+3:24

22nd 52 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:35:51

-
35:51

+0:10

+3:34

23rd 40 Marty Gallagher
Letterkenny

Dean O'Sullivan
Convoy

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:35:57

-
35:57

+0:06

+3:40

Official Final Classification
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 53 James McCarville
Monaghan

Dara Kelly
Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:35:58

-
35:58

+0:01

+3:41

25th 39 James Wilson
Armagh

Gavin Doherty
Londonderry

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:35:59

-
35:59

+0:01

+3:42

26th 42 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Jordan Murphy
Galway

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
2

0:36:12

-
36:12

+0:13

+3:55

27th 56 Stewart McClean
Dungannon

Jonny Holdsworth Vauxhall Nova 4
0:36:18

-
36:18

+0:06

+4:01

28th 16 Pauric Sheridan
Moyne

Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta 8
0:36:24

-
36:24

+0:06

+4:07

29th 60 Stephen Bawn
Newcastle West

Damien Fleming
Killarney

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:36:44

-
36:44

+0:20

+4:27

30th 70 Seamus Goodfellow
Donaghmore

Sean Nolan Subaru Impreza 8
0:36:47

-
36:47

+0:03

+4:30

31st 27 Tommy O'Connell
Dungiven

Denver Rafferty
Drumquin

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:35:35

1:20
36:55

+0:08

+4:38

32nd 50 Ruari McCaffrey
Trillick

Lauren Kelly
Moy

Ford Escort 5
0:37:04

-
37:04

+0:09

+4:47

33rd 31 Mark Murphy
Cork

Anthony O'Sullivan
Cork

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
8

0:37:19

-
37:19

+0:15

+5:02

34th 37 Callum Devine
Claudy

Brian Hoy
Enniskillen

Ford Fiesta 4
0:37:30

-
37:30

+0:11

+5:13

35th 66 Jason Dickson
Drumquin

Alistair Wylie
Rosscarbery

Ford Fiesta R2 4
0:37:32

-
37:32

+0:02

+5:15

36th 43 Steven Corey
Monaghan

Vinnie Boyd
Sligo

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
0:37:03

0:30
37:33

+0:01

+5:16

37th 62 Andy Magee
Ballymena

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:37:48

-
37:48

+0:15

+5:31

38th 73 Raymond Doyle
Pomeroy

Jarlath Kelly
Pomeroy

Toyota Corolla 4
0:38:01

-
38:01

+0:13

+5:44

39th 49 Barry Morris
Coalisland

Declan Campbell
Coalisland

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:38:04

-
38:04

+0:03

+5:47

40th 69 Cal McCarthy
Cork

Gavin Sheehan
Cork

Citroën C2R2 4
0:37:58

0:10
38:08

+0:04

+5:51

41st 63 Tony McKenna
Fintona

Eathan McColgan
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:38:12

-
38:12

+0:04

+5:55

42nd 55 Chris McGurk
Ballymena

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
2

0:38:21

-
38:21

+0:09

+6:04

43rd 19 Marty McKenna
Omagh

Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Ford Fiesta WRC 9
0:38:21

-
38:21

+0:00

+6:04

44th 82 Dean Humphrey
Drumquinn

Nigel Brennan
Glaslough

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:38:23

0:10
38:33

+0:12

+6:16

45th 67 Ian Dickson
Drumquin

Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta R2 4
0:38:43

-
38:43

+0:10

+6:26

46th 68 Gareth Deazley
Dromore

Raymond Deazley Honda Civic Ek4 1
0:38:59

-
38:59

+0:16

+6:42
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

47th 64 Rodney Donaldson
Enniskillen

Colin Kane
Enniskillen

Ford Escort 5
0:39:11

-
39:11

+0:12

+6:54

48th 81 Mervyn Wilson
Enniskillen

Benedikt Bastian
Ederney

Ford Escort 3
0:38:56

0:20
39:16

+0:05

+6:59

49th 65 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Paul Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:39:18

-
39:18

+0:02

+7:01

50th 97 Liam McQuaid
Dromore

Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5
0:39:36

-
39:36

+0:18

+7:19

51st 109 Darryl Sproule
Omagh

Andrew Wedlock
Cootehill

Vauxhall Astra 6
0:39:46

-
39:46

+0:10

+7:29

52nd 77 Conor Gillespie
Dungannon

Martin Harte
Dungannon

Ford Escort 5
0:39:48

-
39:48

+0:02

+7:31

53rd 79 Drew Chambers
Ballinamallard

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Talbot Samba 3
0:39:53

-
39:53

+0:05

+7:36

54th 74 Aaron Cunningham
Maghera

Paul McGahon
Maghera

Ford Escort 6
0:38:58

1:00
39:58

+0:05

+7:41

55th 87 Patricia Denning
Dublin

Joe Downey
Wicklow

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:40:00

-
40:00

+0:02

+7:43

56th 93 William Graham
Lisbellaw

Darragh Sheridan
Lisbellaw

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:40:15

-
40:15

+0:15

+7:58

57th 101 Travis Humphrey
Drumquin

David Turkington
Drumquin

Peugeot 205 GTi 3
0:40:17

-
40:17

+0:02

+8:00

58th 83 Colin Currid
Sligo

Paul Gallagher
Sligo

Ford Escort 3
0:40:32

-
40:32

+0:15

+8:15

59th 91 Gerard Neeson
Strabane

Michael Murray
Derry

Peugeot 106 GTi 1
0:40:33

-
40:33

+0:01

+8:16

60th 104 Martin Collins
Drumquin

Mikaela Woods Peugeot 106 1
0:40:41

-
40:41

+0:08

+8:24

61st 95 Jonny McAleer
Omagh

Mark McAleer
Omagh

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:41:14

-
41:14

+0:33

+8:57

62nd 98 Darren Connelly
Dromore

Jonny Kelly Vauxhall Nova 3
0:40:26

0:50
41:16

+0:02

+8:59

63rd 51 Drexel Gillespie
Ballyclare

Graham Henderson
Londonderry

Ford Escort 10
0:41:28

-
41:28

+0:12

+9:11

64th 89 Jason Murphy
Mayo

Matthew Murphy
Mayo

Ford Fiesta R2 4
0:41:36

-
41:36

+0:08

+9:19

65th 24 Michael Conlon
Castleblaney

Ciaran McPhillips
Smithboro

Ford Escort 7
0:42:22

-
42:22

+0:46

+10:05

66th 100 Mark Stewart
Dungannon

Chris Hobson
Dungannon

Mazda MX-5 4
0:42:55

-
42:55

+0:33

+10:38

67th 92 Derek Robinson
Killadeas

David Forde
Ballinamallard

Toyota Corolla 1
0:42:57

-
42:57

+0:02

+10:40

68th 80 Glen Irwin
Castlederg

Martin Gallogley
Ederney

Vauxhall Nova 3
0:42:55

0:20
43:15

+0:18

+10:58

69th 78 Bill Arbuthnot
Maghera

Jason McGuckin
Tobermore

Subaru Impreza 8
0:44:53

-
44:53

+1:38

+12:36
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

70th 94 Darren McGrath
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Honda Civic 1
0:48:22

-
48:22

+3:29

+16:05

59 Ruairi Maguire
Dromore

Grace O'Brien
Mallow

Vauxhall Corsa 4 RET

33 Niall McGonigle
Strabane

Paddy McCrudden
Donegal Town

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2 RET

47 Paul McCann
Oldcastle

Paddy Plunkett
Finea

Škoda Fabia 8 RET

45 Colm McFall
Ballycastle

Matthew McKenna
Drumaness

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2 RET

61 Declan Campbell
Trillick

Kevin Creighton Ford Escort 5 RET

86 Ryan O'Kane
Portglenone

James Duffin
Portglenone

Honda Civic 1 RET

23 Shane McGirr
Fivemiletown

Liam McIntyre
Donegal Town

Ford Escort MkII 7 RET

57 Daryl McCanny
Drumquin

Cathain Colten
Drumquin

Vauxhall Corsa 4 RET

32 Patsy Keenan
USA

Martin Brady
Galway

Mitsubishi Lancer 2 RET

76 Dominic Leonard
Enniskillen

Martin Baxter
Enniskillen

Honda Civic 4 RET

107 Kenny McKinstry
Banbridge

Kenny Hull
Banbridge

Subaru Impreza WRC 9 RET

75 Brian Little
Omagh

Paul Sexton
Cork

Ford Escort G3 5 RET

88 Jenna McCann
Ballyjamesduff

John McCabe
Cavan

Ford Fiesta R2 4 RET

3 Andrew Purcell
Waterford

Mark Wiley
Mitchelstown

Ford Fiesta R5 8 RET

8 Patrick O'Brien
Omagh

Stephen O'Brien
Omagh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 RET

28 David Condell
Carlow

Michael Coady
Kilkenny

Ford Escort 7 RET

54 Owen McMackin
Dromore

Barry Ferris
Omagh

Ford Escort 6 RET

58 Karl Fallis
Ballinamallard

Ben Fallis
Ballinamallard

Ford Fiesta R2 4 RET

106 Adrian Beattie
Julianstown

Declan Ryan
Trim

Honda Civic EG6 4 RET

71 Patrick Malanaphy
Enniskillen

Adrian Malanaphy
Enniskillen

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
2 RET

18 Niall Devine
Strabane

Crawford Henderson
Portrush

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 RET

105 Donall Sweeney
Omagh

Stephen O'Hanlon
Ballygawley

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8 RET
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Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time
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Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

48 Damien McGauran
Belleek

Michaela McGinn
Monaghan

BMW 320 6 RET

25 John Gordon
Newry

Thomas Wedlock
Cootehill

Ford Escort 6 RET

85 Leroy Mills
Trillick

Steven Stafford
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 206 4 RET

2 Barry McKenna
New York

Leon Jordan
New York

Ford Fiesta 8 RET

11 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Peter Ward
Strabane

Ford Fiesta 9 RET

Signed by Gerry Cavanagh [Clerk of the Course] Published:  22:10, 1 September 2018
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 68 Gareth Deazley/Raymond Deazley [Honda Civic Ek4] 38m 59s 1 44 Andrew Bustard/Stephen Griffith [Ford Escort] 35m 41s

2 91 Gerard Neeson/Michael Murray [Peugeot 106 GTi] 40m 33s 2 50 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly [Ford Escort] 37m 04s

3 104 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods [Peugeot 106] 40m 41s 3 62 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 37m 48s

4 92 Derek Robinson/David Forde [Toyota Corolla] 42m 57s 4 63 Tony McKenna/Eathan McColgan [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 12s

5 94 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic] 48m 22s 5 64 Rodney Donaldson/Colin Kane [Ford Escort] 39m 11s

86 Ryan O'Kane/James Duffin [Honda Civic] DNF 6 65 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 18s

7 97 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 36s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 8 77 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte [Ford Escort] 39m 48s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 61 Declan Campbell/Kevin Creighton [Ford Escort] DNF

1 34 Liam Regan/Gary McElhinney [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 34m 09s 75 Brian Little/Paul Sexton [Ford Escort G3] DNF

2 17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 34m 34s

3 72 Austin Snow/Ryan McCloskey [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 34m 56s Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

4 35 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 35m 27s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

5 53 James McCarville/Dara Kelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 35m 58s 1 21 David Crossen/Aileen Kelly [Ford Escort MkII] 33m 49s

6 42 Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 36m 12s 2 26 Oran Donnelly/Mo Downey [Ford Escort] 35m 00s

7 55 Chris McGurk/George Tinsley [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 38m 21s 3 52 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 35m 51s

33 Niall McGonigle/Paddy McCrudden [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF 4 27 Tommy O'Connell/Denver Rafferty [Ford Escort MkII] 36m 55s

45 Colm McFall/Matthew McKenna [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF 5 49 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 04s

32 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady [Mitsubishi Lancer] DNF 6 109 Darryl Sproule/Andrew Wedlock [Vauxhall Astra] 39m 46s

71 Patrick Malanaphy/Adrian Malanaphy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF 7 74 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon [Ford Escort] 39m 58s

18 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] DNF 54 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris [Ford Escort] DNF

48 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinn [BMW 320] DNF

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only25 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock [Ford Escort] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 82 Dean Humphrey/Nigel Brennan [Vauxhall Corsa] 38m 33s Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

2 81 Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian [Ford Escort] 39m 16s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 79 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge [Talbot Samba] 39m 53s 1 22 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris [Ford Escort MkII] 33m 57s

4 93 William Graham/Darragh Sheridan [Vauxhall Corsa] 40m 15s 2 60 Stephen Bawn/Damien Fleming [Ford Escort MkII] 36m 44s

5 101 Travis Humphrey/David Turkington [Peugeot 205 GTi] 40m 17s 3 24 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips [Ford Escort] 42m 22s

6 83 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher [Ford Escort] 40m 32s 23 Shane McGirr/Liam McIntyre [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

7 95 Jonny McAleer/Mark McAleer [Vauxhall Corsa] 41m 14s 28 David Condell/Michael Coady [Ford Escort] DNF

8 98 Darren Connelly/Jonny Kelly [Vauxhall Nova] 41m 16s

9 80 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogley [Vauxhall Nova] 43m 15s Class 8      Any Four Wheel Drive cars not classified in Class 9 or 10

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only1 1 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton [Ford Fiesta] 32m 17s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 2 9 Vivian Hamill/Andrew Grennan [Ford Fiesta R5] 32m 20s

1 38 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone [Opel Adam R2] 34m 50s 3 10 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 33m 19s

2 41 Derek Mackarel/Muireann Hayes [Vauxhall Nova] 35m 24s 4 29 Ashley Dickson/James Lowry [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 35m 17s

3 40 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan [Peugeot 208 R2] 35m 57s 5 16 Pauric Sheridan/Joe McNulty [Ford Fiesta] 36m 24s

4 39 James Wilson/Gavin Doherty [Peugeot 208 R2] 35m 59s 6 70 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean Nolan [Subaru Impreza] 36m 47s

5 56 Stewart McClean/Jonny Holdsworth [Vauxhall Nova] 36m 18s 7 31 Mark Murphy/Anthony O'Sullivan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 37m 19s

6 37 Callum Devine/Brian Hoy [Ford Fiesta] 37m 30s 8 43 Steven Corey/Vinnie Boyd [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 37m 33s

7 66 Jason Dickson/Alistair Wylie [Ford Fiesta R2] 37m 32s 9 87 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 00s

8 73 Raymond Doyle/Jarlath Kelly [Toyota Corolla] 38m 01s 10 78 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin [Subaru Impreza] 44m 53s

9 69 Cal McCarthy/Gavin Sheehan [Citroën C2R2] 38m 08s 47 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett [Škoda Fabia] DNF

10 67 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen [Ford Fiesta R2] 38m 43s 3 Andrew Purcell/Mark Wiley [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

11 89 Jason Murphy/Matthew Murphy [Ford Fiesta R2] 41m 36s 8 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O'Brien [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] DNF

12 100 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson [Mazda MX-5] 42m 55s 105 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

59 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien [Vauxhall Corsa] OTL 2 Barry McKenna/Leon Jordan [Ford Fiesta] DNF

57 Daryl McCanny/Cathain Colten [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF

76 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter [Honda Civic] DNF

88 Jenna McCann/John McCabe [Ford Fiesta R2] DNF

58 Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis [Ford Fiesta R2] DNF

106 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan [Honda Civic EG6] DNF

85 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford [Peugeot 206] DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Class 9      WRC Cars, S2000, R5 or R4 cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 108 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan [Škoda Fabia R5] 32m 18s

2 6 Cathan McCourt/Barry McNulty [Ford Fiesta] 32m 34s

3 5 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan [Toyota Corolla WRC] 32m 35s

4 4 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson [Ford Focus WRC] 32m 55s

5 14 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont [Mini WRC] 33m 25s

6 7 Stephen McCann/Kaine Treanor [Ford Fiesta R5] 33m 42s

7 12 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin [Citroën DS3 R5] 33m 48s

8 19 Marty McKenna/Aaron Johnston [Ford Fiesta WRC] 38m 21s

107 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull [Subaru Impreza WRC] DNF

11 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward [Ford Fiesta] DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 51 Drexel Gillespie/Graham Henderson [Ford Escort] 41m 28s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Lough Navar

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 8 4:48 3:23 7:57 4:43 3:11 7:35 0:40 32:17

2 108 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 9 4:50 3:29 8:18 4:46 3:13 7:42 32:18

3 9 Vivian Hamill/Andrew Grennan Ford Fiesta R5 8 4:48 3:27 8:05 4:48 3:20 7:52 32:20

4 6 Cathan McCourt/Barry McNulty Ford Fiesta 9 4:49 3:27 8:15 4:49 3:19 7:55 32:34

5 5 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 9 4:52 3:28 8:15 4:50 3:18 7:52 32:35

6 4 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Focus WRC 9 4:57 3:29 8:25 4:51 3:17 7:56 32:55

7 10 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 4:58 3:32 8:19 4:56 3:26 8:08 33:19

8 14 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9 4:58 3:32 8:25 4:56 3:23 8:11 33:25

9 7 Stephen McCann/Kaine Treanor Ford Fiesta R5 9 5:01 3:30 8:27 4:54 3:22 8:08 0:20 33:42

10 12 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Citroën DS3 R5 9 5:07 3:36 8:27 5:00 3:25 8:13 33:48

11 21 David Crossen/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MkII 6 4:55 3:33 8:26 4:57 3:33 8:25 33:49

12 22 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 7 5:04 3:36 8:31 4:58 3:30 8:18 33:57

13 34 Liam Regan/Gary McElhinney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 5:02 3:34 8:34 5:06 3:30 8:23 34:09

14 17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:57 3:32 8:30 5:01 3:28 8:26 0:40 34:34

15 38 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Opel Adam R2 4 5:06 3:39 8:41 5:09 3:35 8:40 34:50

16 72 Austin Snow/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:25 3:37 8:42 5:11 3:34 8:27 34:56

17 26 Oran Donnelly/Mo Downey Ford Escort 6 5:10 3:45 8:42 5:08 3:39 8:36 35:00

18 29 Ashley Dickson/James Lowry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 5:14 3:42 8:46 5:13 3:39 8:43 35:17

19 41 Derek Mackarel/Muireann Hayes Vauxhall Nova 4 5:15 3:40 8:55 5:18 3:36 8:40 35:24

20 35 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:19 3:41 8:51 5:17 3:38 8:41 35:27

21 44 Andrew Bustard/Stephen Griffith Ford Escort 5 5:16 3:44 8:52 5:18 3:43 8:48 35:41

22 52 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 5:14 3:49 8:59 5:18 3:43 8:48 35:51

23 40 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 4 5:20 3:46 9:01 5:21 3:40 8:49 35:57

24 53 James McCarville/Dara Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:25 3:47 9:06 5:15 3:37 8:48 35:58

25 39 James Wilson/Gavin Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 4 5:16 3:46 8:55 5:15 3:52 8:55 35:59

26 42 Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 5:33 3:47 8:53 5:26 3:44 8:49 36:12

27 56 Stewart McClean/Jonny HoldsworthVauxhall Nova 4 5:25 3:49 8:55 5:20 3:41 9:08 36:18

28 16 Pauric Sheridan/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta 8 5:29 3:53 9:01 5:20 3:42 8:59 36:24

29 60 Stephen Bawn/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 7 5:25 3:47 8:57 5:34 3:48 9:13 36:44

30 70 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean Nolan Subaru Impreza 8 5:25 3:49 9:05 5:35 3:49 9:04 36:47

31 27 Tommy O'Connell/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 5:14 3:46 8:54 5:12 3:40 8:49 1:20 36:55

32 50 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort 5 5:25 3:52 9:07 5:31 3:47 9:22 37:04

33 31 Mark Murphy/Anthony O'Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 5:36 3:55 9:22 5:30 3:48 9:08 37:19

34 37 Callum Devine/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta 4 5:09 3:43 9:40 6:40 3:35 8:43 37:30

35 66 Jason Dickson/Alistair Wylie Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 3:50 9:28 5:37 3:50 9:22 37:32

36 43 Steven Corey/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 5:25 3:54 9:17 5:30 3:49 9:08 0:30 37:33

37 62 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 3:59 9:33 5:45 3:52 9:14 37:48

38 73 Raymond Doyle/Jarlath Kelly Toyota Corolla 4 5:25 3:59 9:22 5:44 3:59 9:32 38:01

39 49 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 5:25 4:03 9:37 5:41 3:54 9:24 38:04

40 69 Cal McCarthy/Gavin Sheehan Citroën C2R2 4 5:25 3:54 9:24 5:40 3:57 9:38 0:10 38:08

41 63 Tony McKenna/Eathan McColgan Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 3:58 9:33 5:51 3:55 9:30 38:12

42 55 Chris McGurk/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 5:25 4:00 9:40 5:46 3:57 9:33 38:21

43 19 Marty McKenna/Aaron Johnston Ford Fiesta WRC 9 5:40 3:58 9:53 5:59 3:48 9:03 38:21

44 82 Dean Humphrey/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:25 4:03 9:34 5:48 3:58 9:35 0:10 38:33

45 67 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 3:56 9:49 5:56 3:55 9:42 38:43

46 68 Gareth Deazley/Raymond Deazley Honda Civic Ek4 1 5:25 4:01 9:32 6:01 4:05 9:55 38:59

47 64 Rodney Donaldson/Colin Kane Ford Escort 5 5:25 4:03 9:55 6:00 4:01 9:47 39:11

48 81 Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian Ford Escort 3 5:25 4:06 9:48 5:58 3:58 9:41 0:20 39:16

49 65 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 4:10 9:56 5:59 4:09 9:39 39:18

50 97 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 4:07 9:46 6:19 4:05 9:54 39:36

51 109 Darryl Sproule/Andrew Wedlock Vauxhall Astra 6 5:25 4:10 9:50 6:09 4:07 10:05 39:46

52 77 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 5 5:25 4:15 10:07 6:06 4:12 9:43 39:48

53 79 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 3 5:25 4:08 10:03 5:59 4:02 10:16 39:53

54 74 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 6 5:25 4:01 9:28 5:53 4:01 10:10 1:00 39:58

55 87 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 5:25 4:10 10:01 6:09 4:11 10:04 40:00

56 93 William Graham/Darragh Sheridan Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:25 4:15 10:11 6:02 4:07 10:15 40:15

57 101 Travis Humphrey/David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 3 5:25 4:55 10:15 6:02 4:04 9:36 40:17

58 83 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 3 5:25 4:20 10:27 6:09 4:08 10:03 40:32

59 91 Gerard Neeson/Michael Murray Peugeot 106 GTi 1 5:25 4:11 10:45 6:07 4:06 9:59 40:33

60 104 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Peugeot 106 1 5:25 4:11 10:23 6:18 4:08 10:16 40:41

61 95 Jonny McAleer/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:25 4:13 10:27 6:22 4:16 10:31 41:14

62 98 Darren Connelly/Jonny Kelly Vauxhall Nova 3 5:25 4:09 10:01 6:02 4:02 10:47 0:50 41:16

63 51 Drexel Gillespie/Graham HendersonFord Escort 10 5:25 4:13 10:27 6:22 4:20 10:41 41:28

64 89 Jason Murphy/Matthew Murphy Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 4:28 10:31 6:20 4:22 10:30 41:36

65 24 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 7 5:07 7:00 13:04 5:08 3:32 8:31 42:22

66 100 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX-5 4 5:25 4:26 10:52 6:24 4:40 11:08 42:55

67 92 Derek Robinson/David Forde Toyota Corolla 1 5:25 4:37 10:51 6:38 4:28 10:58 42:57
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Lough Navar

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
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Road 

Penaltie

s
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Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

68 80 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogley Vauxhall Nova 3 5:25 4:20 10:39 6:46 4:29 11:16 0:20 43:15

69 78 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 8 5:25 4:59 11:44 6:51 4:43 11:11 44:53

70 94 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 5:25 4:48 11:34 6:56 4:43 14:56 48:22

59 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:25 3:38 8:46 5:20 4:34 18:00 OTL

33 Niall McGonigle/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:59 3:31 8:19 4:58 3:28 DNF

47 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 8 5:07 3:36 8:34 5:14 3:43 DNF

45 Colm McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:14 3:47 8:42 5:15 3:38 DNF

61 Declan Campbell/Kevin Creighton Ford Escort 5 5:25 3:47 9:02 5:31 3:43 DNF

86 Ryan O'Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 1 5:25 4:30 10:55 6:28 4:25 DNF

23 Shane McGirr/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort MkII 7 5:04 3:35 8:36 5:05 DNF

57 Daryl McCanny/Cathain Colten Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:25 3:48 9:01 5:28 DNF

32 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer 2 5:24 3:46 9:15 5:49 DNF

76 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 4 5:25 3:57 9:21 5:50 DNF

107 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 9 5:03 3:47 8:37 DNF

75 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 5 5:25 4:07 10:02 DNF

88 Jenna McCann/John McCabe Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 4:14 10:31 DNF

3 Andrew Purcell/Mark Wiley Ford Fiesta R5 8 4:54 3:23 DNF

8 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 4:53 3:27 DNF

28 David Condell/Michael Coady Ford Escort 7 5:04 3:34 DNF

54 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort 6 5:07 3:41 DNF

58 Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 3:51 DNF

106 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic EG6 4 5:25 3:52 DNF

71 Patrick Malanaphy/Adrian MalanaphyMitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 5:25 3:55 DNF

18 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:58 DNF

105 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 5:11 DNF

48 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 6 5:12 DNF

25 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 6 5:16 DNF

85 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 4 5:25 DNF

2 Barry McKenna/Leon Jordan Ford Fiesta 8 DNF

11 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta 9 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Notional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification



Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Lough Navar
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SS3
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SS6
Ballintempo

Road 

Penaltie

s
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 68 Gareth Deazley/Raymond Deazley Honda Civic Ek4 1 5:25 4:01 9:32 6:01 4:05 9:55 38:59

2 91 Gerard Neeson/Michael Murray Peugeot 106 GTi 1 5:25 4:11 10:45 6:07 4:06 9:59 40:33

3 104 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Peugeot 106 1 5:25 4:11 10:23 6:18 4:08 10:16 40:41

4 92 Derek Robinson/David Forde Toyota Corolla 1 5:25 4:37 10:51 6:38 4:28 10:58 42:57

5 94 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 5:25 4:48 11:34 6:56 4:43 14:56 48:22

86 Ryan O'Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 1 5:25 4:30 10:55 6:28 4:25 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 34 Liam Regan/Gary McElhinney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 5:02 3:34 8:34 5:06 3:30 8:23 34:09

2 17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:57 3:32 8:30 5:01 3:28 8:26 0:40 34:34

3 72 Austin Snow/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:25 3:37 8:42 5:11 3:34 8:27 34:56

4 35 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:19 3:41 8:51 5:17 3:38 8:41 35:27

5 53 James McCarville/Dara Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:25 3:47 9:06 5:15 3:37 8:48 35:58

6 42 Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 5:33 3:47 8:53 5:26 3:44 8:49 36:12

7 55 Chris McGurk/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 5:25 4:00 9:40 5:46 3:57 9:33 38:21

33 Niall McGonigle/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:59 3:31 8:19 4:58 3:28 DNF

45 Colm McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:14 3:47 8:42 5:15 3:38 DNF

32 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer 2 5:24 3:46 9:15 5:49 DNF

71 Patrick Malanaphy/Adrian MalanaphyMitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 5:25 3:55 DNF

18 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:58 DNF

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 82 Dean Humphrey/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:25 4:03 9:34 5:48 3:58 9:35 0:10 38:33

2 81 Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian Ford Escort 3 5:25 4:06 9:48 5:58 3:58 9:41 0:20 39:16

3 79 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 3 5:25 4:08 10:03 5:59 4:02 10:16 39:53

4 93 William Graham/Darragh Sheridan Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:25 4:15 10:11 6:02 4:07 10:15 40:15

5 101 Travis Humphrey/David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 3 5:25 4:55 10:15 6:02 4:04 9:36 40:17

6 83 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 3 5:25 4:20 10:27 6:09 4:08 10:03 40:32

7 95 Jonny McAleer/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:25 4:13 10:27 6:22 4:16 10:31 41:14

8 98 Darren Connelly/Jonny Kelly Vauxhall Nova 3 5:25 4:09 10:01 6:02 4:02 10:47 0:50 41:16

9 80 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogley Vauxhall Nova 3 5:25 4:20 10:39 6:46 4:29 11:16 0:20 43:15

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 38 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Opel Adam R2 4 5:06 3:39 8:41 5:09 3:35 8:40 34:50

2 41 Derek Mackarel/Muireann Hayes Vauxhall Nova 4 5:15 3:40 8:55 5:18 3:36 8:40 35:24

3 40 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 4 5:20 3:46 9:01 5:21 3:40 8:49 35:57

4 39 James Wilson/Gavin Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 4 5:16 3:46 8:55 5:15 3:52 8:55 35:59

5 56 Stewart McClean/Jonny HoldsworthVauxhall Nova 4 5:25 3:49 8:55 5:20 3:41 9:08 36:18

6 37 Callum Devine/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta 4 5:09 3:43 9:40 6:40 3:35 8:43 37:30

7 66 Jason Dickson/Alistair Wylie Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 3:50 9:28 5:37 3:50 9:22 37:32

8 73 Raymond Doyle/Jarlath Kelly Toyota Corolla 4 5:25 3:59 9:22 5:44 3:59 9:32 38:01

9 69 Cal McCarthy/Gavin Sheehan Citroën C2R2 4 5:25 3:54 9:24 5:40 3:57 9:38 0:10 38:08

10 67 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 3:56 9:49 5:56 3:55 9:42 38:43

11 89 Jason Murphy/Matthew Murphy Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 4:28 10:31 6:20 4:22 10:30 41:36

12 100 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX-5 4 5:25 4:26 10:52 6:24 4:40 11:08 42:55

59 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:25 3:38 8:46 5:20 4:34 18:00 OTL

57 Daryl McCanny/Cathain Colten Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:25 3:48 9:01 5:28 DNF

76 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 4 5:25 3:57 9:21 5:50 DNF

88 Jenna McCann/John McCabe Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 4:14 10:31 DNF

58 Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis Ford Fiesta R2 4 5:25 3:51 DNF

106 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic EG6 4 5:25 3:52 DNF

85 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 4 5:25 DNF

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 44 Andrew Bustard/Stephen Griffith Ford Escort 5 5:16 3:44 8:52 5:18 3:43 8:48 35:41

2 50 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort 5 5:25 3:52 9:07 5:31 3:47 9:22 37:04

3 62 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 3:59 9:33 5:45 3:52 9:14 37:48

4 63 Tony McKenna/Eathan McColgan Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 3:58 9:33 5:51 3:55 9:30 38:12

5 64 Rodney Donaldson/Colin Kane Ford Escort 5 5:25 4:03 9:55 6:00 4:01 9:47 39:11

6 65 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 4:10 9:56 5:59 4:09 9:39 39:18

7 97 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5 5:25 4:07 9:46 6:19 4:05 9:54 39:36

8 77 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 5 5:25 4:15 10:07 6:06 4:12 9:43 39:48

61 Declan Campbell/Kevin Creighton Ford Escort 5 5:25 3:47 9:02 5:31 3:43 DNF

75 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 5 5:25 4:07 10:02 DNF
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Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 21 David Crossen/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MkII 6 4:55 3:33 8:26 4:57 3:33 8:25 33:49

2 26 Oran Donnelly/Mo Downey Ford Escort 6 5:10 3:45 8:42 5:08 3:39 8:36 35:00

3 52 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 5:14 3:49 8:59 5:18 3:43 8:48 35:51

4 27 Tommy O'Connell/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 5:14 3:46 8:54 5:12 3:40 8:49 1:20 36:55

5 49 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 5:25 4:03 9:37 5:41 3:54 9:24 38:04

6 109 Darryl Sproule/Andrew Wedlock Vauxhall Astra 6 5:25 4:10 9:50 6:09 4:07 10:05 39:46

7 74 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 6 5:25 4:01 9:28 5:53 4:01 10:10 1:00 39:58

54 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort 6 5:07 3:41 DNF

48 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 6 5:12 DNF

25 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 6 5:16 DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 22 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 7 5:04 3:36 8:31 4:58 3:30 8:18 33:57

2 60 Stephen Bawn/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 7 5:25 3:47 8:57 5:34 3:48 9:13 36:44

3 24 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 7 5:07 7:00 13:04 5:08 3:32 8:31 42:22

23 Shane McGirr/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort MkII 7 5:04 3:35 8:36 5:05 DNF

28 David Condell/Michael Coady Ford Escort 7 5:04 3:34 DNF

Class 8      Any Four Wheel Drive cars not classified in Class 9 or 10

1 1 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 8 4:48 3:23 7:57 4:43 3:11 7:35 0:40 32:17

2 9 Vivian Hamill/Andrew Grennan Ford Fiesta R5 8 4:48 3:27 8:05 4:48 3:20 7:52 32:20

3 10 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 4:58 3:32 8:19 4:56 3:26 8:08 33:19

4 29 Ashley Dickson/James Lowry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 5:14 3:42 8:46 5:13 3:39 8:43 35:17

5 16 Pauric Sheridan/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta 8 5:29 3:53 9:01 5:20 3:42 8:59 36:24

6 70 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean Nolan Subaru Impreza 8 5:25 3:49 9:05 5:35 3:49 9:04 36:47

7 31 Mark Murphy/Anthony O'Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 5:36 3:55 9:22 5:30 3:48 9:08 37:19

8 43 Steven Corey/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 5:25 3:54 9:17 5:30 3:49 9:08 0:30 37:33

9 87 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 5:25 4:10 10:01 6:09 4:11 10:04 40:00

10 78 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 8 5:25 4:59 11:44 6:51 4:43 11:11 44:53

47 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 8 5:07 3:36 8:34 5:14 3:43 DNF

3 Andrew Purcell/Mark Wiley Ford Fiesta R5 8 4:54 3:23 DNF

8 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 4:53 3:27 DNF

105 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 5:11 DNF

2 Barry McKenna/Leon Jordan Ford Fiesta 8 DNF

Class 9      WRC Cars, S2000, R5 or R4 cars

1 108 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 9 4:50 3:29 8:18 4:46 3:13 7:42 32:18

2 6 Cathan McCourt/Barry McNulty Ford Fiesta 9 4:49 3:27 8:15 4:49 3:19 7:55 32:34

3 5 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 9 4:52 3:28 8:15 4:50 3:18 7:52 32:35

4 4 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Focus WRC 9 4:57 3:29 8:25 4:51 3:17 7:56 32:55

5 14 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9 4:58 3:32 8:25 4:56 3:23 8:11 33:25

6 7 Stephen McCann/Kaine Treanor Ford Fiesta R5 9 5:01 3:30 8:27 4:54 3:22 8:08 0:20 33:42

7 12 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Citroën DS3 R5 9 5:07 3:36 8:27 5:00 3:25 8:13 33:48

8 19 Marty McKenna/Aaron Johnston Ford Fiesta WRC 9 5:40 3:58 9:53 5:59 3:48 9:03 38:21

107 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 9 5:03 3:47 8:37 DNF

11 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta 9 DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

1 51 Drexel Gillespie/Graham HendersonFord Escort 10 5:25 4:13 10:27 6:22 4:20 10:41 41:28
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Lough Navar

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 108 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 4 7 5 2 2 2

3 9 Vivian Hamill/Andrew Grennan Ford Fiesta R5 1 3 2 3 6 3

4 6 Cathan McCourt/Barry McNulty Ford Fiesta 3 3 3 4 5 5

5 5 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 5 6 3 5 4 3

6 4 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Focus WRC 9 7 8 6 3 6

7 10 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 11 11 6 8 10 7

8 14 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 11 11 8 8 8 9

9 7 Stephen McCann/Kaine Treanor Ford Fiesta R5 15 9 11 7 7 7

10 12 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Citroën DS3 R5 22 18 11 13 9 10

11 21 David Crossen/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MkII 8 14 10 10 16 13

12 22 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 18 18 14 11 13 11

13 34 Liam Regan/Gary McElhinney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 16 15 15 16 13 12

14 17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 11 13 14 11 14

15 38 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Opel Adam R2 21 23 19 19 18 18

16 72 Austin Snow/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 21 20 20 17 15

17 26 Oran Donnelly/Mo Downey Ford Escort 27 30 20 17 24 17

18 29 Ashley Dickson/James Lowry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 30 27 23 22 24 21

19 41 Derek Mackarel/Muireann Hayes Vauxhall Nova 34 24 29 28 20 18

20 35 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 25 25 27 22 20

21 44 Andrew Bustard/Stephen Griffith Ford Escort 35 29 26 28 30 23

22 52 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 30 42 33 28 30 23

23 40 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 39 31 34 34 26 26

24 53 James McCarville/Dara Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 35 39 24 21 23

25 39 James Wilson/Gavin Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 35 31 29 24 42 29

26 42 Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 93 35 27 35 34 26

27 56 Stewart McClean/Jonny HoldsworthVauxhall Nova 41 42 29 31 28 33

28 16 Pauric Sheridan/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta 92 49 34 31 29 30

29 60 Stephen Bawn/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 41 35 32 41 36 36

30 70 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean Nolan Subaru Impreza 41 42 38 42 39 32

31 27 Tommy O'Connell/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 30 31 28 21 26 26

32 50 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort 41 47 40 39 35 38

33 31 Mark Murphy/Anthony O'Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 94 52 44 37 36 33

34 37 Callum Devine/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta 26 28 54 77 18 21

35 66 Jason Dickson/Alistair Wylie Ford Fiesta R2 41 45 47 43 41 38

36 43 Steven Corey/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 41 50 42 37 39 33

37 62 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 41 58 50 47 42 37

38 73 Raymond Doyle/Jarlath Kelly Toyota Corolla 41 58 44 46 51 42

39 49 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 41 63 53 45 44 40

40 69 Cal McCarthy/Gavin Sheehan Citroën C2R2 41 50 46 44 47 46

41 63 Tony McKenna/Eathan McColgan Ford Escort MkII 41 56 50 52 45 41

42 55 Chris McGurk/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 41 60 54 48 47 43

43 19 Marty McKenna/Aaron Johnston Ford Fiesta WRC 95 56 60 56 36 31

44 82 Dean Humphrey/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Corsa 41 63 52 49 49 44

45 67 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta R2 41 54 58 54 45 49

46 68 Gareth Deazley/Raymond Deazley Honda Civic Ek4 41 61 49 60 57 53

47 64 Rodney Donaldson/Colin Kane Ford Escort 41 63 61 59 52 51

48 81 Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian Ford Escort 41 66 57 55 49 48

49 65 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 41 71 62 56 64 47

50 97 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 41 67 56 70 57 52

51 109 Darryl Sproule/Andrew Wedlock Vauxhall Astra 41 71 59 66 60 57

52 77 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 41 79 67 64 66 50

53 79 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 41 69 66 56 54 60

54 74 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 41 61 47 53 52 58

55 87 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 71 63 66 65 56

56 93 William Graham/Darragh Sheridan Vauxhall Corsa 41 79 68 61 60 59

57 101 Travis Humphrey/David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 41 88 69 61 56 45

58 83 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 41 81 71 66 62 55

59 91 Gerard Neeson/Michael Murray Peugeot 106 GTi 41 74 77 65 59 54

60 104 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Peugeot 106 41 74 70 69 62 60

61 95 Jonny McAleer/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 41 76 71 72 67 63

62 98 Darren Connelly/Jonny Kelly Vauxhall Nova 41 70 63 61 54 65

63 51 Drexel Gillespie/Graham HendersonFord Escort 41 76 71 72 68 64

64 89 Jason Murphy/Matthew Murphy Ford Fiesta R2 41 84 74 71 69 62

65 24 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 22 90 83 17 15 16

66 100 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX-5 41 83 79 74 74 67

67 92 Derek Robinson/David Forde Toyota Corolla 41 86 78 76 71 66
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Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Lough Navar

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

68 80 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogley Vauxhall Nova 41 81 76 78 72 69

69 78 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 41 89 82 79 75 68

70 94 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 41 87 81 80 75 70

59 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 41 22 23 31 73 71

33 Niall McGonigle/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 10 6 11 11

47 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 22 18 15 23 30

45 Colm McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 30 35 20 24 22

61 Declan Campbell/Kevin Creighton Ford Escort 41 35 37 39 30

86 Ryan O'Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 41 85 80 75 70

23 Shane McGirr/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort MkII 18 17 17 15

57 Daryl McCanny/Cathain Colten Vauxhall Corsa 41 41 34 36

32 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer 40 31 41 50

76 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 41 55 43 51

107 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 17 35 18

75 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 41 67 65

88 Jenna McCann/John McCabe Ford Fiesta R2 41 78 74

3 Andrew Purcell/Mark Wiley Ford Fiesta R5 7 1

8 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3

28 David Condell/Michael Coady Ford Escort 18 15

54 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort 22 25

58 Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis Ford Fiesta R2 41 46

106 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic EG6 41 47

71 Patrick Malanaphy/Adrian MalanaphyMitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 41 52

18 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 11

105 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 28

48 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 29

25 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 35

85 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 41
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Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Lough Navar

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 108 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 4 5 5 4 3 2

3 9 Vivian Hamill/Andrew Grennan Ford Fiesta R5 1 2 2 2 2 3

4 6 Cathan McCourt/Barry McNulty Ford Fiesta 3 3 3 3 4 4

5 5 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Toyota Corolla WRC 5 6 4 5 5 5

6 4 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Focus WRC 9 8 8 6 6 6

7 10 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 11 11 6 7 7 7

8 14 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 11 11 10 9 8 8

9 7 Stephen McCann/Kaine Treanor Ford Fiesta R5 39 23 17 13 11 9

10 12 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Citroën DS3 R5 21 18 12 12 12 10

11 21 David Crossen/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MkII 8 9 9 9 10 11

12 22 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 17 17 14 11 13 12

13 34 Liam Regan/Gary McElhinney Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 14 12 14 14 13

14 17 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 10 11 18 15 14

15 38 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Opel Adam R2 20 20 18 17 16 15

16 72 Austin Snow/Ryan McCloskey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 32 23 20 19 16

17 26 Oran Donnelly/Mo Downey Ford Escort 26 25 20 19 18 17

18 29 Ashley Dickson/James Lowry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 27 21 20 20 18

19 41 Derek Mackarel/Muireann Hayes Vauxhall Nova 33 25 25 23 22 19

20 35 Stephen Dickson/Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 37 28 26 23 23 20

21 44 Andrew Bustard/Stephen Griffith Ford Escort 34 28 27 26 24 21

22 52 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 29 34 30 28 25 22

23 40 Marty Gallagher/Dean O'Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 38 36 31 29 27 23

24 53 James McCarville/Dara Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 38 37 31 28 24

25 39 James Wilson/Gavin Doherty Peugeot 208 R2 34 32 29 27 26 25

26 42 Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 93 50 34 32 30 26

27 56 Stewart McClean/Jonny HoldsworthVauxhall Nova 41 42 32 30 28 27

28 16 Pauric Sheridan/Joe McNulty Ford Fiesta 92 53 39 34 31 28

29 60 Stephen Bawn/Damien Fleming Ford Escort MkII 41 38 32 34 33 29

30 70 Seamus Goodfellow/Sean Nolan Subaru Impreza 41 42 38 37 35 30

31 27 Tommy O'Connell/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 29 28 28 42 37 31

32 50 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort 41 46 40 38 34 32

33 31 Mark Murphy/Anthony O'Sullivan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 94 64 48 41 39 33

34 37 Callum Devine/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta 25 24 42 55 46 34

35 66 Jason Dickson/Alistair Wylie Ford Fiesta R2 41 44 44 40 38 35

36 43 Steven Corey/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 41 48 43 46 40 36

37 62 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 41 56 51 47 43 37

38 73 Raymond Doyle/Jarlath Kelly Toyota Corolla 41 56 47 43 41 38

39 49 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 41 61 54 48 44 39

40 69 Cal McCarthy/Gavin Sheehan Citroën C2R2 41 48 44 44 42 40

41 63 Tony McKenna/Eathan McColgan Ford Escort MkII 41 55 50 49 45 41

42 55 Chris McGurk/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 41 58 54 51 47 42

43 19 Marty McKenna/Aaron Johnston Ford Fiesta WRC 95 75 61 57 52 42

44 82 Dean Humphrey/Nigel Brennan Vauxhall Corsa 41 61 53 53 49 44

45 67 Ian Dickson/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta R2 41 52 56 54 50 45

46 68 Gareth Deazley/Raymond Deazley Honda Civic Ek4 41 59 52 52 51 46

47 64 Rodney Donaldson/Colin Kane Ford Escort 41 61 59 56 53 47

48 81 Mervyn Wilson/Benedikt Bastian Ford Escort 41 64 58 61 54 48

49 65 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 41 70 61 57 56 49

50 97 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 41 66 57 61 59 50

51 109 Darryl Sproule/Andrew Wedlock Vauxhall Astra 41 70 60 59 58 51

52 77 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 41 79 67 65 62 52

53 79 Drew Chambers/Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 41 68 65 60 55 53

54 74 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 41 59 49 49 47 54

55 87 Patricia Denning/Joe Downey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 41 70 65 64 60 55

56 93 William Graham/Darragh Sheridan Vauxhall Corsa 41 79 68 65 61 56

57 101 Travis Humphrey/David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 41 88 77 72 66 57

58 83 Colin Currid/Paul Gallagher Ford Escort 41 81 73 68 64 59

59 91 Gerard Neeson/Michael Murray Peugeot 106 GTi 41 73 74 71 65 60

60 104 Martin Collins/Mikaela Woods Peugeot 106 41 73 69 67 63 61

61 95 Jonny McAleer/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Corsa 41 75 70 69 67 62

62 98 Darren Connelly/Jonny Kelly Vauxhall Nova 41 69 64 61 56 58

63 51 Drexel Gillespie/Graham HendersonFord Escort 41 75 70 69 68 63

64 89 Jason Murphy/Matthew Murphy Ford Fiesta R2 41 84 75 73 69 64

65 24 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort 21 90 83 80 76 65

66 100 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX-5 41 83 78 74 71 66

67 92 Derek Robinson/David Forde Toyota Corolla 41 86 80 77 72 67
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Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Lough Navar

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

68 80 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogley Vauxhall Nova 41 81 75 76 72 68

69 78 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 41 89 82 79 75 69

70 94 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 41 87 81 78 74 71

59 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 41 34 24 25 35 70

33 Niall McGonigle/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 11 6 8 9

47 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Škoda Fabia 21 18 16 16 17

45 Colm McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 31 22 22 21

61 Declan Campbell/Kevin Creighton Ford Escort 41 38 35 36 32

86 Ryan O'Kane/James Duffin Honda Civic 41 85 79 75 70

23 Shane McGirr/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort MkII 17 16 15 15

57 Daryl McCanny/Cathain Colten Vauxhall Corsa 41 41 35 33

32 Patsy Keenan/Martin Brady Mitsubishi Lancer 40 37 41 39

76 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 41 53 44 44

107 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza WRC 16 22 19

75 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 41 66 63

88 Jenna McCann/John McCabe Ford Fiesta R2 41 78 72

3 Andrew Purcell/Mark Wiley Ford Fiesta R5 7 4

8 Patrick O'Brien/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6

28 David Condell/Michael Coady Ford Escort 17 15

54 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort 21 21

58 Karl Fallis/Ben Fallis Ford Fiesta R2 41 45

106 Adrian Beattie/Declan Ryan Honda Civic EG6 41 46

71 Patrick Malanaphy/Adrian MalanaphyMitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 41 50

18 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 11

105 Donall Sweeney/Stephen O'Hanlon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 27

48 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 28

25 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 34

85 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 41
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Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

7 Stephen McCann 00:20 1 minute early MC1 2 Barry McKenna SS1: Mechanical
27 Tommy O'Connell 01:20 8 minutes late Service In 3 Andrew Purcell SS3: Retired
43 Steven Corey 00:10 1 minute late Service In 8 Patrick O'Brien SS3: Retired
80 Glen Irwin 00:20 2 minutes late Service In 11 Martin Cairns MC1: Mechanical
81 Mervyn Wilson 00:20 2 minutes late Service In 18 Niall Devine SS2: Off road
82 Dean Humphrey 00:10 1 minute late Service In 23 Shane McGirr SS5: Mechanical
17 Conor McCourt 00:40 4 minutes late Service Out 25 John Gordon SS2: Off road
43 Steven Corey 00:20 1 minute early Service Out 28 David Condell SS3: Retired
69 Cal McCarthy 00:10 1 minute late Service Out 32 Patsy Keenan SS5: Mechanical
74 Aaron Cunningham 01:00 6 minutes late Arrival SS6 33 Niall McGonigle SS6: Mechanical
1 Josh Moffett 00:40 4 minutes late MC2 45 Colm McFall SS6: Flat wheels

59 Ruairi Maguire 00:40 4 minutes late MC2 47 Paul McCann SS6: Retired
98 Darren Connelly 00:50 5 minutes late MC2 48 Damien McGauran SS2: Mechanical

54 Owen McMackin SS3: Off road
57 Daryl McCanny SS5: Off road
58 Karl Fallis SS3: Retired
61 Declan Campbell SS6: Retired
71 Patrick Malanaphy SS3: Mechanical
75 Brian Little Service: Mechanical
76 Dominic Leonard SS5: Retired
85 Leroy Mills SS1: Mechanical
86 Ryan O'Kane SS6: Mechanical
88 Jenna McCann SS4: Retired
105 Donall Sweeney SS2: Off road
106 Adrian Beattie SS3: Mechanical
107 Kenny McKinstry SS4: Retired

Tie for 42nd Place Number of starters 97
--- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak --- Number of finishers 70

55 Chris McGurk Wins 42nd place Number of stages 6
19 Marty McKenna Moves to 43rd place Stage Mileage 35.14

Slower than Chris McGurk on Stage 1

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Enniskillen Motor Club Lakeland Stages  01 September 2018

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Lough Navar 1 5.42
Josh Moffett

Vivian Hamill
4:48 67.8

Josh Moffett

Vivian Hamill

SS2 Big Dog 1 3.35
Josh Moffett

Andrew Purcell
3:23 59.4 Josh Moffett

SS3 Ballintempo 1 8.80 Josh Moffett 7:57 66.4 Josh Moffett

SS4 Lough Navar 2 5.42 Josh Moffett 4:43 68.9 Josh Moffett

SS5 Big Dog 2 3.35 Josh Moffett 3:11 63.1 Josh Moffett

SS6 Ballintempo 2 8.80 Josh Moffett 7:35 69.6 Josh Moffett
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Enniskillen Motor Club  01 September 2018Lakeland Stages Trophy Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS4

Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 248 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 6 5:31 3:46 9:07 18:24

2 285 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 4 6:18 4:19 10:21 20:58

3 275 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 5 6:13 4:05 12:07 22:25

202 Barry McKenna/Leon Jordan Ford Fiesta 8 4:51 3:29 DNF

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS4

Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 248 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 2 2 1

2 285 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 4 4 2

3 275 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 3 3 3

202 Barry McKenna/Leon Jordan Ford Fiesta 1 1

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS4

Lough Navar

SS5
Big Dog

SS6
Ballintempo

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 248 Damien McGauran/Michaela McGinnBMW 320 2 2 1

2 285 Leroy Mills/Steven Stafford Peugeot 206 4 4 2

3 275 Brian Little/Paul Sexton Ford Escort G3 3 3 3

202 Barry McKenna/Leon Jordan Ford Fiesta 1 1
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